
 WITNESS LIST 

 Water, Agriculture and Rural Affairs 

 April 22, 2025 8:00 AM 

 SB 2031 

 FOR: 

 Dittmar, Bernadine   (Self), Kerrville texas, TX 

 Letz, Jonathan   (Self; Texas Wildlife Association), Comfort, TX 

 Sanders, Jenny   (Self), Apple springs, TX 

 Wagner, Matt  Exec Director  (Self; Texas Chapter of The Wildlife Soc), Austin, TX 

 ON: 

 Eikenhorst, William   (Self), Brenham tx, TX 

 Paddie, Chris  Executive Director (Texas Deer Association), Austin, TX 

 Phillips, Jody  President Texas Deer Association  (Self; Texas Deer Association), Bullard,  

 TX 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 FOR: 

 Chancey, Jason   (Self; TDC), McGregor, TX 

 Hawthorne, Brian  Sheriff  (Self; Sheriffs’ Association of Texas), Mont Belvieu, TX 

 Hunt, Ray  Executive Director  (Self; Houston Police Officers’ Union), Houston, TX 

 Maley, Charles   (Self; South Texans’ Property Rights Association), Crawford, TX 

 Martinez, Adrian  San Antonio Police Officers Association (San Antonio Police Officers  

 Association), San Antonio, TX 

 Morris, Joe  (Game Warden Peace Officers Association), Austin, TX 

 Ortiz, Carlos  (San Antonio police officers association), San Antonio, TX 

 Sierega, John  (TMPA), Austin, TX 

 Wieser, Steven   (Self; Tdc), Hutto, TX 

 Young, Larry   (Self; Game Warden Peace Officers Association), Bastrop, TX 

 AGAINST: 

 Deline, Steven   (Self), Austin, TX 

 ON: 

 Cain, Alan  Wildlife Division Director (Texas Parks and Wildlife), Austin/Texas, TX 

 Winters, Kevin  Game Warden (Tpwd), Austin, TX 

 SB 2386 

 FOR: 

 Shelley, Adrian  Texas Director  (also providing written testimony) (Public Citizen), Austin,  

 TX 

 ON: 

 Harrell, Logan  General Counsel (Texas Chemistry Council), Austin, TX 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 FOR: 

 Caldwell, Katelyn  (Harris County Commissioners Court), Houston, TX 

 Deline, Steven   (Self), Austin, TX 

 Haynes, Adam  Policy Director (Conference of Urban Counties), Austin, TX 

 Lopez, Javier  (Greater Edwards Aquifer Alliance), Austin, TX 
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 Water, Agriculture and Rural Affairs 

 April 22, 2025 8:00 AM 

 Reed, Cyrus  Legislative and conservation director (Lone Star Chapter Sierra Club), Austin,  

 TX 

 AGAINST: 

 Paylor, Ryan  Director of Government Affairs (Texas Independent Producers & Royalty  

 Owners Association (TIPRO)), Austin, TX 

 Snowden, Tara  Vice President, Public Affairs (Zachry Corporation), San Antonio, TX 

 ON: 

 Pritzlaff, Craig  Director, Office of Compliance & Enforcement (Texas Commission on  

 Environmental Quality), Austin, TX 

 SB 2476 

 FOR: 

 Holcomb, Kelley  General Manager (Angelina & Neches River Authority), Lufkin, TX 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 ON: 

 Risko, Michele  Deputy Director, Water Supply Division (Texas Commission on  

 Environmental Quality), Austin, TX 

 SB 2801 

 FOR: 

 Moore, Joni   (Self; United Treeing Feist Association), Beckvlle, TX 

 Stanley, Dale   (Self; Original Mountain Cur Association and Stephens Breeders  

 Association), Overton, TX 

 Stanley, Kella   (Self; East Texas Hunting Dog Association), Overton, TX 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 ON: 

 Cain, Alan  Wildlife Division Director (Texas Parks and Wildlife), Austin/Texas, TX 

 SB 2843 

 FOR: 

 Baird, Nick  Deer Breeder  (Self), Greencastle, PA 

 Carter, John  Ranch Owner  (Self), Grapeland, TX 

 Chancey, Jason   (Self; TDC), McGregor, TX 

 Cura, Yesenia   (Self; TDC), El campo, TX 

 Dreibelbis, Justin  (Texas wildlife association), New braunfels, TX 

 Evridge, Grant  Owner  (Self; Texas Deer Coalition), Brady, TX 

 Keller, Kimberly  Attorney  (Self), Boerne, TX 

 Murr, Cody  Deer Breeder  (Self), Junction, TX 

 Oehmig, Alice  Texas Deer Coalition  (Self; Texas Deer Coalition), Houston, TX 

 Parrish, Rodney   (Self; TDC), Evant Tx, TX 

 Phillips, Jody  President Texas Deer Association  (Self; Texas Deer Association), Bullard,  

 TX 

 Robinson, Bill  Ranch Owner  (Self), Junction, TX 

 Schmidt, Wendy   (Self; TDC), Driftwood, Tx, TX 

 Wagner, Matt  Exec Director  (Self; Texas Chapter of The Wildlife Soc), Austin, TX 
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 Young, Rick  AAA&J Ranch  (also providing written testimony)  (Self), Texas, TX 

 ON: 

 Cain, Alan  Wildlife Division Director (Texas Parks and Wildlife), Austin/Texas, TX 

 Sanders, Jenny   (also providing written testimony)  (Self), Apple springs, tx, TX 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 FOR: 

 Draughon, Charles   (Self; Texas Deer Coalition), Falfurrias, Texas, TX 

 Evridge, Nancy  Owner  (Self; Texas Deer Coalition), Brady, TX 

 Martinez, Leo   (Self; Texas deer coalition), Mathis, TX 

 Martinez, Madison   (Self; Texas Deer Coalition), Mathis, TX 

 Paddie, Chris  Executive Director (Texas Deer Association), Austin, TX 

 Reed, Cyrus  Legislative and conservation director (Lone Star Chapter Sierra Club), Austin,  

 TX 

 Roach, Blake  Associate Legislative Director (Texas Farm Bureau), Austin, TX 

 Schmidt, Sonny   (Self; TDC), Driftwood Tx, TX 

 Schumann, Peyton  Sr. Director of Government Relations (Texas & Southwestern Cattle  

 Raisers Association), Austin, TX 

 Wieser, Steven   (Self; Tdc), Hutto, TX 

 SB 2844 

 FOR: 

 Leslie, Roy   (also providing written testimony)  (Self), San Antonio, TX 

 Letz, Jonathan   (Self; Texas Wildlife Association), Comfort, TX 

 Phillips, Jody  President Texas Deer Association  (Self; Texas Deer Association), Bullard,  

 TX 

 Wagner, Matt  Exec Director  (Self; Texas Chapter of The Wildlife Soc), Austin, TX 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 FOR: 

 Evridge, Grant  Owner  (Self; Texas Deer Coalition), Brady, TX 

 Evridge, Nancy  Owner  (Self; Texas Deer Coalition), Brady, TX 

 Hunt, Ray  Executive Director  (Self; Houston Police Officers’ Union), Houston, TX 

 Maley, Charles   (Self; South Texans’ Property Rights Association), Crawford, TX 

 Morris, Joe  (Game Warden Peace Officers Association), Austin, TX 

 Paddie, Chris  Executive Director (Texas Deer Association), Austin, TX 

 Parrish, Rodney   (Self; TDC), Evant Tx, TX 

 Reed, Cyrus  Legislative and conservation director (Lone Star Chapter Sierra Club), Austin,  

 TX 

 Schmidt, Sonny   (Self; TDC), Driftwood Tx, TX 

 Schmidt, Wendy   (Self; TDC), Driftwood, Tx, TX 

 Schumann, Peyton  Sr. Director of Government Relations (Texas & Southwestern Cattle  

 Raisers Association), Austin, TX 

 Sierega, John  (TMPA), Austin, TX 

 Young, Larry   (Self; Game Warden Peace Officers Association), Bastrop, TX 
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 AGAINST: 

 Baird, Nick  Deer Breeder  (Self), Greencastle, PA 

 Carter, John  Ranch Owner  (Self), Grapeland, TX 

 Chancey, Jason   (Self; TDC), McGregor, TX 

 Wieser, Steven   (Self; Tdc), Hutto, TX 

 ON: 

 Cain, Alan  Wildlife Division Director (Texas Parks and Wildlife), Austin/Texas, TX 

 Winters, Kevin  Game Warden (Tpwd), Austin, TX 

 SB 2846 

 ON: 

 Dreibelbis, Justin  (Texas wildlife association), New braunfels, TX 

 Eikenhorst, William   (Self), Brenham tx, TX 

 Oehmig, Alice  Texas Deer coalition  (Self; Texas Deer Coallition), Houston, TX 

 Paddie, Chris  Executive Director (Texas Deer Association), Austin, TX 

 Stewart, Jay  Managing Partner Hance Scarborough (Exotic Wildlife Association), Austin,  

 TX 

 Wagner, Matt  Exec Director  (Self; Texas Chapter of The Wildlife Soc), Austin, TX 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 FOR: 

 Deline, Steven   (Self), Austin, TX 

 Hunt, Ray  Executive Director  (Self; Houston Police Officers’ Union), Houston, TX 

 Maley, Charles   (Self; South Texans’ Property Rights Association), Crawford, TX 

 Morris, Joe  (Game Warden Peace Officers Association), Austin, TX 

 Reed, Cyrus  Legislative and conservation director (Lone Star Chapter Sierra Club), Austin,  

 TX 

 Schumann, Peyton  Sr. Director of Government Relations (Texas & Southwestern Cattle  

 Raisers Association), Austin, TX 

 Sierega, John  (TMPA), Austin, TX 

 Young, Larry   (Self; Game Warden Peace Officers Association), Bastrop, TX 

 ON: 

 Cain, Alan  Wildlife Division Director (Texas Parks and Wildlife), Austin/Texas, TX 

 Phillips, Jody  President Texas Deer Association  (Self; Texas Deer Association), Bullard,  

 TX 

 SB 2885 

 FOR: 

 Davis, Tim  Mayor  (also providing written testimony)  (Self; City of Temple), Temple, TX 

 Myers, Brynn  City Manager  (also providing written testimony) (City of Temple), Temple,  

 TX 

 Olson, David  Assistant City Manager  (also providing written testimony) (City of Temple),  

 Temple, TX 

 Smith, David   (also providing written testimony) (City of Temple), Austin, TX 
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 WITNESS LIST 
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 April 22, 2025 8:00 AM 

 ON: 

 Forbes, Ashley  Deputy Director, Radioactive Materials Division (Texas Commission on  

 Environmental Quality), Austin, TX 

 Risko, Michele  Deputy Director, Water Supply Division (Texas Commission on  

 Environmental Quality), Austin, TX 

 Registering, but not testifying: 

 FOR: 

 Deline, Steven   (Self), Austin, TX 

 Embrey, Ty  (Clearwater Underground Water Conservation District), Austin, TX 

 Hawkins, Stacey  (City of Temple), Temple, TX 

 Lopez, Javier  (Greater Edwards Aquifer Alliance), Austin, TX 

 Maley, Charles   (Self; South Texans’ Property Rights Association), Crawford, TX 

 Reed, Cyrus  Legislative and Conservation Director (Lone Star Chapter Sierra Club),  

 Austin, TX 

 Schlueter, Brad  (Bell County WCID #1), Austin, TX 

 ON: 

 Wier, Andrew   (Self; Simsboro Aquifer Defense Fund (SAWDF)), Bastrop, TX 
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